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H*3699 (Rat #0059, Act #0029 of 2019) General Bill, By Bailey, Hewitt and Hardee
Similar (S 0371)
Summary: Critical area altering, permits and fees

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-145, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO APPLICATION
FEES FOR PERMITS TO ALTER CRITICAL AREAS, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL TO DEFER TO THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS IN
DETERMINING THE SIZE OF A PRIVATE RECREATIONAL DOCK CONSTRUCTED ON THE ATLANTIC INTRACOASTAL
WATERWAY FEDERAL NAVIGATION PROJECT. - ratified title

01/22/19
01/22/19

01/30/19
02/14/19

02/20/19
02/20/19
02/20/19
02/21/19
02/21/19
02/21/19
04/02/19
04/23/19
04/23/19
05/02/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/16/19
05/21/19

House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 28)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 28)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hardee

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 22)

Amended (House Journal-page 13)

Read second time (House Journal-page 13)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 13)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 4)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 17)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 6)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 49)

Ratified R 59

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/19

Act No. 29
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