South Carolina Legislature

May 09, 2024, 12:51:44 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

H*3699 (Rat #0059, Act #0029 of 2019) General Bill, By Bailey, Hewitt and Hardee Similar (S 0371)

Summary: Critical area altering, permits and fees

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 48-39-145, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO APPLICATION FEES FOR PERMITS TO ALTER CRITICAL AREAS, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL TO DEFER TO THE UNITED STATES ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS IN DETERMINING THE SIZE OF A PRIVATE RECREATIONAL DOCK CONSTRUCTED ON THE ATLANTIC INTRACOASTAL WATERWAY FEDERAL NAVIGATION PROJECT. - ratified title

01/22/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 28)
01/22/19	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 28)
01/30/19	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Hardee
02/14/19	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs (House Journal-page 22)
02/20/19	House	Amended (House Journal-page 13)
02/20/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 13)
02/20/19	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 13)
02/21/19	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)
02/21/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
02/21/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/02/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/23/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/23/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 6)
05/02/19	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 49)
05/09/19		Ratified R 59
05/13/19		Signed By Governor
05/16/19		Effective date 05/13/19
05/21/19		Act No. 29